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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSE'l'S AND LIABILITfES OF THE RESERVE BANK 01<' NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BU8INESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 11 MAY 1955 

Liabilities Assets 

2. General Reserve Fund 
B. Bank uotes 
4. Demand liabilities­

(a) State.~ 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

69,956,369 0 0 
8. Reserve­

(a) Gold 
( b) Sterling exchange* 
( c) Gold exchange 

£ s. d. 

G,rno,999 6 rn 
46,054,489 15 3 

(i) Government Marketing 
' , Accounts 

( d) Other exchange 255,293 ... 9 1 
582,631 H 5 

(ii) Other 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other-

( i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. 'rime deposits ..... 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

New 

1,740,417 9 8 
36,219,466 15 0 
43,858,324 16 8 

456,233 3 5 
1,067,585 15 7 

7,693 3 9 
8,254,485 10 2 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
( b) Treasury and local-body bills ..... 

11. Advances-
( a) To the State or State undertak­

ings-
(i) Government Marketing 

Accounts 
(ii) For other purposes 

( b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
( a) Sterling* 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

476,879 9 0 
'15,086,14'1 12 3 

25,279,713 17 0 
5,188,749 18 11 

22,890,97'1 9 3 
10,373,555 2 11 

711,lii'" 4 4 

£ (N.Z.) 163,060,575 14 3 £(N.Z.)163,060,575 14 3 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

W.R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an 
election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations 

(so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No. 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Name 

Barr, John .. 

Bowater, Percy Stanley 

Daley, Edith Ethel .. 
Davenport, Alexander 

Claude 
George, Leo . . . . 
Gillespie, Alexander .. 
Hay, Maude Jane .. 
,Jackson, Alfred Samuel 

Basil 

Jackson, Julia . . . . 
James, Gladys . . . . 
Jenkins, Amelia . . . . 
Kidd, Hugh Campbell .. 
McNaught, Sarah Louisa Jane .. 
Newson, Mervyn Leonard Joseph 
Parsons, David . . . . 

Riddoch, Alexander . . . . 
Robb, George William Cassells .. 

Robertson, Isabella .. 
Smith, ,James Arthur 
Springer, Constance .. 
Taylor, Thomas .. 
Thomson, Francis Thomas 
Young, Fanny Edgar .. 

Occupation 

Retired supervising 
meat grader 

Blacksmith 

Married woman 
Labourer .. 

Electrician . . . . 
Gardener . . . . 
Married woman .. 
Formerly waterside 

worker, late railway 
employee 

Married woman 
Spinster .. 
Widow .. 
Civil Servant 
Widow .. 
Pensioner .. 
Formerly taxi driver, 

late railways attend­
ant 

Farm hand 
Grocery manager .. 

Widow .. 
Electrician .. 
Spinster .. 
Carter .. 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 

Residence 

Hastings 

Sanson .. 

Wellington 
Otaki .. 

Temuka .. 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Date of 
Death 

25/4/55 

10/4/25 

3/4/55 
22/4/31 

13/4/55 
11/3/55 
13/5/53 
24/3/55 

16/4/55 
1/4/55 

29/3/55 
26/4/55 
28/2/34 

Dun;din .. 
Invercargill 
Haywards 
Auckland 
Taihape .. 
Auckland 

7/5/55 
. . 24/10;54 

Temuka . . . . 
Formerly Invercar-

gill, late Hamilton 
Oamaru . . . . 
Port Chalmers .. 
Dunedin.. . . 

'' .. 
Plimmerton 
Wellington 

7/1/55 
26/4/55 

22/4/55 
28/3/55 
14/4/55 
12/1/55 
23/3/55 
8/4/55 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

13/5/55 

17/5/55 

19/5/55 
13/5/55 

18/5/55 
12/5/55 
19/5/55 
12/5/55 

12/5/55 
18/5/55 
17/5/55 
19/5/55 
13/5/55 
20/5/55 
12/5/55 

13/5/55 
18/5/55 

18/5/55 
18/5/55 
18/5/55 
18/5/55 
19/5/55 
19/5/55 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Stamp. Office 
Concerned 

Testate Napier. 

Intestate Palmerston N. 
de bonis 
non 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Wellington. 
Masterton. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Dun;din. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Palmerston N. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 

" Wellington. 

---'----~----------~----------------- -----'------'------'-------~---~ 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 23 May 1955. G. E. TURNEY, Publk: Trustee, 

D 


