RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 11 MAY 1955

Liabilities	£s.d.	Assets	£s.d.
2. General Reserve Fund	£ s. d. 1,500,000 0 0	8. Reserve—	£ s. d.
3 Bank notes	69,956,369 0 0	(a) Gold	6,160,999 6 10
4. Demand liabilities—			46,054,489 15 3
(a) State—		(c) Gold exchange	
(i) Government Marketing		(d) Other exchange	255,293 9 1
Accounts	1,740,417 9 8	9. Subsidiary coin	582,631 9 5
(ii) Other	36,219,466 15 0	10. Discounts	
(b) Banks	43,858,324 16 8	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills (b) Treasury and local-body bills	•••••
(i) Mondrotting and similar times	456,233 3 5	(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
(ii) Other demand liabilities	1,067,585 15 7	(a) To the State or State undertak-	
5. Time deposits		ings	
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New		(i) Government Marketing	
Zealand currency	7,693 3 9	Accounts	476,879 9 0
7. Other liabilities	8,254,485 10 2		45,086,144 12 3
		(b) To other public authorities (c) Other—	
			25,279,713 17 0
		(ii) Other advances	5,188,749 18 11
		12. Investments—	-,,
		(a) Sterling*	22,890,974 9 3
			10,373,555 2 11
		13. Bank buildings	F 11 + 4 4 4 4
		14. Other assets	711,144 4 4
$\overline{\mathfrak{t}(\mathrm{N.Z.})}$	163,060,575 14 3	f(N.Z.)1	.63,060,575 14 3
Concession of Co		v Zeolond currency	

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Barr, John	Retired supervising meat grader	Hastings	25/4/55	13/5/55	Testate	Napier.
2	Bowater, Percy Stanley	Blacksmith	Sanson	10/4/25	17/5/55	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Intestate} \\ \textit{de bonis} \end{array}$	Palmerston N.
$3 \\ 4$	Daley, Edith Ethel Davenport, Alexander Basil Claude	Married woman Labourer	Wellington Otaki	$3/4/55\ 22/4/31$	$19/5/55\ 13/5/55$	<i>non</i> Testate Intestate	Wellington. Masterton.
5 6 7 8	George, Leo Gillespie, Alexander Hay, Maude Jane Jackson, Alfred Samuel	Electrician	Temuka Auckland Wellington Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 13/4/55\\ 11/3/55\\ 13/5/53\\ 24/3/55\end{array}$	$18/5/55 \\ 12/5/55 \\ 19/5/55 \\ 12/5/55 \\ 12/5/55$	" " Testate	Christehurch. Auckland. Wellington. Auckland.
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Jackson, Julia James, Gladys Jenkins, Amelia Kidd, Hugh Campbell McNaught, Sarah Louisa Jane Newson, Meryyn Leonard Joseph Parsons, David	employee Married woman Spinster Widow Civil Servant Widow Pensioner Formerly taxi driver, late railways attend- ant	"." Dunedin Invercargill Haywards Auckland Taihape Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 16/4/55\\ 1/4/55\\ 29/3/55\\ 26/4/55\\ 28/2/34\\ 7/5/55\\ 24/10/54\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 12/5/55\\ 18/5/55\\ 17/5/55\\ 19/5/55\\ 13/5/55\\ 20/5/55\\ 12/5/55\\ \end{array}$	"Intestate Testate "Intestate Testate "	"Dunedin. Invercargill. Wellington. Auckland. Palmerston N. Auckland.
$\frac{16}{17}$	Riddoch, Alexander Robb, George William Cassells	Farm hand Grocery manager	Temuka Formerly Invercar- gill, late Hamilton	$7/1/55 \\ 26/4/55$	$rac{13}{5}/55$ $18/5/55$	>> >>	Christchurch. Auckland.
18 19 20 21 22 23	Robertson, IsabellaSmith, James ArthurSpringer, ConstanceTaylor, ThomasThomson, Francis ThomasYoung, Fanny Edgar	Widow Electrician Spinster Carter Labourer Married woman	gam, face frammon Oamaru Port Chalmers Dunedin Plimmerton Wellington	$\begin{array}{c} 22/4/55\\ 28/3/55\\ 14/4/55\\ 12/1/55\\ 23/3/55\\ 8/4/55\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 18/5/55\\ 18/5/55\\ 18/5/55\\ 18/5/55\\ 18/5/55\\ 19/5/55\\ 19/5/55\end{array}$	>> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>	Dunedin. " Wellington. "

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 23 May 1955.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.